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- No Name Car CC Year Total Award

Class  2         Touring Cars
50 Tom DIXON MORRIS COWLEY  COWLEY 1548 1930 564.1 1st Class

4 Charles ARMITAGE ALVIS  12/60 1645 1931 571.2 3rd Class

2 Neil THORP SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 972 1934 576.4 3rd Class

Class  3         Standard Sports-Cars
16 Miss Annabel JONES FRAZER NASH  BOULOGNE VITESSE 1496 1926/29 500.9 1st Class

11 Martin NEAL MG  TA 1292 1936 514.3 2nd Class

Class  4         Modified Sports-Cars
22 Peter BATTY FORD  T 3300 1929 437.6 Overall Winner

1st Class

23 Prof. David WALLOM AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 750 1934 450.3 2nd Class

43 Andrew MARSH AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 747 1930 473.2 2nd Class

33 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 1410 1934 475 2nd Class

722 Jack HARVEY FORD  T 3300 1929 476.3 3rd Class

29 Paul WESTON FRAZER NASH  TT REP 1495 1936 484.4 3rd Class

Class  5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCES
53 Bruce GIRVAN JOWETT  7hp Economy 907 1930 709.6 1st Class

52 Thomas HINCE AUSTIN  7 747 1930 716.2 2nd Class

Class  6         Invited/No Buff Form
60 James SLAUGHTER AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 750 1932 639.7 1st Class

61 Alex CHILDS LEA-FRANCIS  1750 1926 704.3 2nd Class

Marshakls Draw Winner
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EvClasNo Name Car Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    

Class  2         Touring Cars
Best score in class 2 33 42 61 63 57 30 58 64 59 54

2 50 Tom DIXON MORRIS COWLEY  COWLEY 35 48 71 70 g 57 @ 34 64 84 74 g 57 30 564.1 1st
2 4 Charles ARMITAGE ALVIS  12/60 37 54 g 74 g 72 61 33 69 90 69 55 43 571.2 3rd
2 2 Neil THORP SINGER  9 SPORTS COUPE 36 42 @ 71 63 @ 117 w 37 63 112 59 @ 56 79 576.4 3rd
2 21 Matthew SMETHURST RILEY  9 MKIV 33 @ 49 61 @ 64 62 30 @ 58 @ 77 119 w 54 @ 30 577.7 0
2 5 Dominic EVANS AUSTIN  7 SALOON 49 45 86 74 g 60 90 m 65 92 65 58 68 615.3 0
2 3 Madeleine ROSE AUSTIN  7 SALOON 40 57 78 g 63 66 37 75 118 g 68 85 69 619.5 0
2 703 Sarah OWEN AUSTIN  7 SALOON 36 46 120 123 g 80 37 75 93 68 74 75 677.4 0
2 1 Scott MICHELMORE AUSTIN  7 SALOON 93 m 102 w 80 89 gx 117 w 90 73 64 @ 119 m 114 m 94 846.6 0

Class  3         Standard Sports-Cars
Best score in class 3 28 39 56 59 52 26 58 72 62 52

3 16 Miss Annabel JONES FRAZER NASH  BOULOGNE VITESSE 28 @ 43 58 62 53 26 @ 60 78 62 @ 55 24 500.9 1st

3 11 Martin NEAL MG  TA 31 39 g 61 x 62 52 @ 32 60 72 @ 66 52 @ 11 514.3 2nd
3 14 Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 30 39 @ 56 @ 59 @ 54 44 59 @ 81 122 w 52 42 553.9 0
3 12 Mark DAVENPORT ASTON MARTIN  MK2 OPEN 

SPORTS
37 42 96 70 g 57 33 60 81 122 w 58 46 609.8 0

3 15 Andrew RADFORD MG  18/100 MKIII TIGRESS 33 42 65 66 56 33 65 132 m 122 m 112 m 51 673.4 0
3 10 Robin COHEN MG  M TYPE 41 99 w 63 119 m 112 m 86 m 119 m 132 m 122 m 68 0 960.3 0

Class  4         Modified Sports-Cars
Best score in class 4 22 31 43 50 46 23 45 65 48 35

4 22 Peter BATTY FORD  T 27 40 50 55 50 29 57 76 54 48 49 437.6 Best
4 23 Prof. David WALLOM AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 28 34 47 51 49 26 52 72 50 41 0 450.3 2nd
4 43 Andrew MARSH AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 31 37 49 51 56 24 52 71 53 48 0 473.2 2nd
4 33 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 22 @ 31 @ 49 51 @ 47 @ 24 45 @ 125 w 48 @ 35 @ 0 475 2nd
4 722 Jack HARVEY FORD  T 33 56 51 57 54 32 54 87 g 57 48 53 476.3 3rd
4 29 Paul WESTON FRAZER NASH  TT REP 26 37 61 55 52 24 53 72 52 65 12 484.4 3rd
4 24 Dr Jonathan ROSE FRAZER NASH  SEMMENCE SPL 24 91 w 46 53 49 23 @ 53 73 62 g 53 13 513.5 0
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4 37 Richard LANCE AUSTIN  NIPPY 35 41 51 57 56 36 64 85 58 49 0 531.9 0
4 41 Adrian DUCKER RILEY  BROOKLANDS 34 39 62 61 55 32 58 77 75 57 14 536.9 0
4 27 James PORTWAY RILEY  9 SPECIAL 30 91 w 64 58 55 29 56 65 @ 67 b 50 14 549.5 0
4 31 John SCOTT MG  J2 37 41 56 61 59 32 61 86 62 58 0 552.8 0
4 25 George DIFFEY AUSTIN  7 28 31 43 @ 51 49 27 50 125 m 108 m 95 m 0 605.4 0
4 727 Malcolm STEWART RILEY  9 SPECIAL 31 41 62 61 57 30 60 125 w 61 95 w 16 608.3 0
4 724 Robert BROWN FRAZER NASH  SEMMENCE SPL 31 39 57 111 m 107 w 28 59 77 62 59 g 16 611.4 0
4 38  Mike STRINGER MG  M TYPE 37 49 g 59 69 g 107 w 33 69 g 86 67 49 0 624.6 0
4 28 Leslie SEARLE LAGONDA  V12 39 91 w 60 96 b 107 w 26 64 81 70 68 35 666.4 0
4 32 Paul DAWSON WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 37 45 82 g 83 b 51 35 105 w 91 b 108 w 55 14 676.4 0
4 20 Mark WORRALL AUSTIN  7 TOURER 43 46 74 71 g 64 g 35 105 w 90 g 108 w 56 0 692.9 0
4 30 Geoffrey RADFORD MG  18/80 MKII SPEED MOD 36 48 65 65 59 35 105 m 125 m 108 m 95 m 37 702.7 0
4 34 Jeremy SMALL AUSTIN  7 46 50 79 64 107 w 41 105 w 125 w 81 g 56 0 754.2 0

Class  5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCES
Best score in class 5 35 52 56 60 59 40 65 91 71 58

5 53 Bruce GIRVAN JOWETT  7hp Economy 35 @ 112 w 56 @ 60 @ 59 @ 42 65 @ 91 @ 131 g 59 0 709.6 1st
5 52 Thomas HINCE AUSTIN  7 45 52 @ 92 68 83 40 @ 93 102 71 @ 86 15 716.2 2nd
5 51 Andrew HOWE-DAVIES PEUGEOT  QUADRILETTE 95 m 112 w 68 68 76 81 82 g 151 w 89 58 @ 110 770.3 0

Class  6         Invited/No Buff Form
Best score in class 6 33 63 58 68 52 34 54 88 64 42

6 60 James SLAUGHTER AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 33 @ 63 gb

@
61 70 b 60 34 @ 61 91 124 w 42 @ 0 639.7 1st

6 61 Alex CHILDS LEA-FRANCIS  93 w 123 w 58 @ 68 g@ 52 @ 35 x 54 @ 148 w 64 g@ 47 37 704.3 2nd

6 62 Gerry ACHER FORD  MODEL A 37 123 w 118 g 85 64 38 114 w 88 @ 77 60 0 803.7 0

Your test score is built up from your time for the test plus your penalties. The best score in class is shown at the top of each class.

Against each test score is a string of characters indicating any penalties incurred.    

 Note a Missed or Wrong test will get a score equivalent (the best score in class) + 60

Codes;  b=bollard(10),  g=gate(10), x=overran(10)  M=Missed  W=WrongCourse #=More than two mistakes  @=best score for test   
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